

A duly noticed regular meeting of the

TOWN BOARD

Of the

TOWN OF LONG LAKE



Hamilton County, State of New York

<u>Agenda</u>

Public Hearing

November 20th, 2024 7:00 PM Long Lake Town Hall

Public Hearing

1. Public Hearing on the Preliminary 2025 Town Budget.

Regular Board Meeting

Following November 20th, 2024 Public Long Lake Town Hall Hearing

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Opening Prayer
 - Clay J. Arsenault
- 3. Roll Call by Amber Wamback, $1^{\rm st}$ Deputy Town Clerk

Office Seat Name

Clay J. Arsenault

Town Councilman Town Councilman

Town Supervisor

- A Mark A. Bird
- B Thomas L. DonnellyC Richard B. Dechene
- Town Councilman C Town Councilman D
 - Nathan Hosley

BOARD APPROVALS

- 1. Board Meetings Minutes from the October 30th, 2024, Public Hearing
- 2. Board Meetings Minutes from the October 30th, 2024, Regular Town Board Meeting
- 3. Warrants for the month of November 2024.

TOWN SUPERVISOR REPORT

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Resolution 68 of 2024, A Resolution Adopting the 2025 Preliminary Budget as the 2025 Adopted Budget.
- 2. Resolution 69 of 2024, A Resolution to Appoint Michael Lamphear as Highway Superintendent.
- 3. Resolution 70 of 2024, A Resolution Authorizing the Water Department to Purchase a Kubota Tracked Skid Steer using Fund Balance from both Water Districts.
- 4. Resolution 71 of 2024, A Resolution to Extend both Cleaning Contracts for One Year.

COUNCILMAN COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

• Executive Session to discuss Personnel Matter

ADJOURN

The next Regular Town Board Meeting will be held on Wednesday, December 18th, 2024, at 7:00 P.M., at the Long Lake Town Hall.